# Bellbrook Sugarcreek Park District 2019 Calendar Photo Contest

The Bellbrook Sugarcreek community is something unique because of our amazing residents and historic sights. We want to display your perspective and pride of the place you call home.

Calendars will be available in November 2018 at the Park District Headquarters.

Eligibility: all ages, minors must be under a legal guardian's supervision

## Submitted photos must include the following information:

- Submitted photos need to be horizontal and the highest resolution possible.
- Photographer's name (the photographer's name will be displayed below the photograph).
- \* Contact information; phone number and home address; we will contact the 12 winning photographs.
- Photo caption (optional).
- ❖ Please e-mail submissions to: <u>info@bellbrooksugarcreekparks.org</u> by October 3, 2018 at 4:00pm (entry deadline).
- Submitted photos will be displayed on our Facebook page's "Photos" section. Facebook voting will be available and open from October 10, 2018 through October 24, 2018 at midnight. Vote by selecting the picture then click "like". If you do not have access to Facebook feel free to vote in person at the Park District Headquarters between 8am and 4:30pm Monday through Friday.

### Rules:

- Individual photographers may submit up to two photos.
- ❖ Images must not be digitally altered in any way but may be cropped for composition.
- Submissions must be of landscapes, objects, nature scenes and gatherings inside Bellbrook city and Sugarcreek township limits. Preferably in the parks managed by Bellbrook Sugarcreek Park District.
- Any images containing people must have written consent with submission from the individuals in the photo.
- ❖ All entrants must have their photos submitted by 4:00pm on October 3, 2018.
- ❖ Please submit the highest resolution of the photo you have.

#### Prize:

- The top three photos overall (based on Facebook and Park District Headquarters votes) will win a prize!
- ❖ The top 12 photos will be featured on the calendar.

## Copyrights:

- By entering, participants release and hold harmless Bellbrook Sugarcreek Park District, all Contest supporters as well as any employees of Bellbrook Sugarcreek Park District from any and all liability or any injuries, loss or damage of any kind arising from or in connection with the contest.
- ❖ By entering the Bellbrook Sugarcreek Park District 2019 Calendar Photo Contest, the contestant grants Bellbrook Sugarcreek Park District the unrestricted and non-exclusive rights to use photograph(s) for its 2019 Calendar. This includes, but is not limited to, publishing your photograph(s) in print or electronic form for promotional purposes and to store copies of said images in a digital archive without further compensation, and the right to use the photographers name as a credit along with the photograph.
- ❖ The photographer must own all rights to any photographs entered in this contest. It is the responsibility of the contestant to ensure that publication of the photographs raises no legal claims. Accordingly, you hereby agree to compensate Bellbrook Sugarcreek Park District fully regarding any claims arising out of the use of the photograph(s).